
 
 
OBRASCÓN HUARTE LAIN, S.A. (the “Company”), pursuant to article 228 of the 
consolidated text of the Spanish Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative 
Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, hereby notifies the Spanish National Securities Market 
Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores) (“CNMV”) the following 
 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
 
In relation to the significant event published on July 10th, 2017 (reg. number 254407) 
concerning the notification of the new liquidity contract subscribed with Santander 
Investment Bolsa, Sociedad de Valores, S.A. and in accordance to the previsions 
contained in rule fourth paragraph 2b) of Circular 1/2017, the Company attaches the 
detail for the period: 10/01/2022 – 12/31/2022. 

 
 

  # of shares Cash Balance Average Price 
Initial Balance 320.000 1.000.000,00   

Oct.'21 
contribution   357.000   

Previous Balance 678.388 302.078,04   
        

Bought 6.352.412 -2.964.052,24 0,47 
Sold -6.291.943 2.931.993,44 0,47 

        
Expenses   -6.915,06   

        
Current Balance 738.857 263.104,18   

 
 
Madrid, January 10th 2023. 
 
 
The details of these transactions are the following: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
  

Date Bought/Sold #  of shares Total 
accumulated 

Average price 
(€) 

Cash Balance 
(€) # of Trades Block Trades 

Initial Balance     678.388  302.078     
03-10-22 Bought 52.795 731.183 0,52 -27.305,57 25 0 
03-10-22 Sold -52.795 678.388 0,52 27.310,85 24 0 
04-10-22 Bought 73.900 752.288 0,55 -40.334,62 20 0 
04-10-22 Sold -73.900 678.388 0,54 40.245,94 18 0 
05-10-22 Bought 54.480 732.868 0,53 -28.781,78 19 0 
05-10-22 Sold -54.480 678.388 0,53 28.785,88 18 0 
06-10-22 Bought 72.500 750.888 0,53 -38.345,25 30 0 
06-10-22 Sold -62.500 688.388 0,53 33.062,50 19 0 
07-10-22 Bought 73.800 762.188 0,52 -38.471,94 20 0 
07-10-22 Sold -73.800 688.388 0,52 38.471,94 20 0 
10-10-22 Bought 47.045 735.433 0,51 -24.016,47 25 0 
10-10-22 Sold -47.045 688.388 0,51 24.011,77 24 0 
11-10-22 Bought 55.043 743.431 0,51 -28.055,42 24 0 
11-10-22 Sold -55.043 688.388 0,51 28.055,42 22 0 
12-10-22 Bought 54.500 742.888 0,51 -27.724,15 17 0 
12-10-22 Sold -44.506 698.382 0,51 22.626,85 15 0 
13-10-22 Bought 63.406 761.788 0,51 -32.470,21 27 0 
13-10-22 Sold -73.400 688.388 0,51 37.558,78 27 0 
14-10-22 Bought 67.300 755.688 0,52 -34.733,53 24 0 
14-10-22 Sold -57.300 698.388 0,52 29.578,26 16 0 
17-10-22 Bought 66.650 765.038 0,51 -33.704,91 26 0 
17-10-22 Sold -66.650 698.388 0,51 33.704,91 22 0 
18-10-22 Bought 67.500 765.888 0,52 -35.302,50 20 0 
18-10-22 Sold -64.729 701.159 0,52 33.846,79 21 0 
19-10-22 Bought 64.129 765.288 0,52 -33.270,13 26 0 
19-10-22 Sold -66.900 698.388 0,52 34.727,79 19 0 
20-10-22 Bought 78.250 776.638 0,49 -38.459,88 34 0 
20-10-22 Sold -54.250 722.388 0,49 26.642,18 23 0 
21-10-22 Bought 84.850 807.238 0,42 -35.416,39 30 0 
21-10-22 Sold -84.850 722.388 0,42 35.306,09 29 0 
24-10-22 Bought 118.000 840.388 0,41 -48.014,20 41 0 
24-10-22 Sold -112.923 727.465 0,41 45.858,03 39 0 
25-10-22 Bought 131.000 858.465 0,40 -51.771,20 55 0 
25-10-22 Sold -131.000 727.465 0,39 51.705,70 46 0 
26-10-22 Bought 145.000 872.465 0,40 -58.362,50 42 0 
26-10-22 Sold -145.000 727.465 0,40 58.246,50 39 0 
27-10-22 Bought 65.369 792.834 0,40 -26.258,73 20 0 
27-10-22 Sold -65.446 727.388 0,40 26.348,56 23 0 
28-10-22 Bought 158.000 885.388 0,41 -64.511,40 49 0 
28-10-22 Sold -158.000 727.388 0,41 64.527,20 54 0 
31-10-22 Bought 162.000 889.388 0,43 -69.546,60 44 0 
31-10-22 Sold -162.000 727.388 0,43 69.465,60 51 0 
01-11-22 Bought 113.500 840.888 0,44 -50.019,45 61 0 
01-11-22 Sold -113.500 727.388 0,44 50.076,20 45 0 
02-11-22 Bought 77.783 805.171 0,44 -34.162,29 31 0 



 
02-11-22 Sold -77.783 727.388 0,44 34.146,74 44 0 
03-11-22 Bought 118.298 845.686 0,43 -51.163,89 34 0 
03-11-22 Sold -125.298 720.388 0,43 54.128,74 38 0 
04-11-22 Bought 121.000 841.388 0,44 -53.566,70 27 0 
04-11-22 Sold -116.000 725.388 0,44 51.295,20 37 0 
07-11-22 Bought 84.548 809.936 0,45 -38.198,79 25 0 
07-11-22 Sold -89.548 720.388 0,45 40.439,88 30 0 
08-11-22 Bought 167.477 887.865 0,47 -78.429,48 54 0 
08-11-22 Sold -167.477 720.388 0,47 78.412,73 64 0 
09-11-22 Bought 84.183 804.571 0,47 -39.338,72 27 0 
09-11-22 Sold -79.183 725.388 0,47 36.946,79 28 0 
10-11-22 Bought 106.749 832.137 0,46 -49.403,44 34 0 
10-11-22 Sold -106.749 725.388 0,46 49.382,09 36 0 
11-11-22 Bought 101.955 827.343 0,48 -48.703,90 21 0 
11-11-22 Sold -108.955 718.388 0,48 52.004,22 37 0 
14-11-22 Bought 118.698 837.086 0,49 -58.150,15 44 0 
14-11-22 Sold -118.698 718.388 0,49 58.126,41 43 0 
15-11-22 Bought 107.000 825.388 0,48 -51.648,90 32 0 
15-11-22 Sold -112.000 713.388 0,48 53.894,40 30 0 
16-11-22 Bought 162.555 875.943 0,47 -77.099,84 53 0 
16-11-22 Sold -141.555 734.388 0,47 67.040,45 44 0 
17-11-22 Bought 164.465 898.853 0,46 -76.081,51 49 0 
17-11-22 Sold -164.465 734.388 0,46 76.097,96 52 0 
18-11-22 Bought 127.000 861.388 0,47 -59.766,20 42 0 
18-11-22 Sold -132.000 729.388 0,47 62.185,20 46 0 
21-11-22 Bought 126.000 855.388 0,48 -59.938,20 32 0 
21-11-22 Sold -126.000 729.388 0,48 59.950,80 30 0 
22-11-22 Bought 117.270 846.658 0,48 -56.688,32 37 0 
22-11-22 Sold -120.173 726.485 0,48 58.079,61 35 0 
23-11-22 Bought 145.570 872.055 0,50 -73.265,38 31 0 
23-11-22 Sold -173.667 698.388 0,50 87.180,83 46 0 
24-11-22 Bought 93.503 791.891 0,50 -46.564,49 30 0 
24-11-22 Sold -65.503 726.388 0,50 32.659,80 24 0 
25-11-22 Bought 77.118 803.506 0,49 -37.787,82 24 0 
25-11-22 Sold -77.118 726.388 0,49 37.795,53 26 0 
28-11-22 Bought 58.105 784.493 0,48 -28.140,25 26 0 
28-11-22 Sold -58.105 726.388 0,48 28.128,63 21 0 
29-11-22 Bought 98.865 825.253 0,47 -46.891,67 32 0 
29-11-22 Sold -88.865 736.388 0,47 42.148,67 31 0 
30-11-22 Bought 81.999 818.387 0,46 -38.072,14 25 0 
30-11-22 Sold -81.999 736.388 0,46 38.022,94 27 0 
01-12-22 Bought 149.034 885.422 0,46 -67.974,41 50 0 
01-12-22 Sold -154.034 731.388 0,46 70.177,89 49 0 
02-12-22 Bought 71.500 802.888 0,48 -34.541,65 23 0 
02-12-22 Sold -104.500 698.388 0,48 50.316,75 29 0 
05-12-22 Bought 134.167 832.555 0,50 -67.486,00 42 0 
05-12-22 Sold -116.167 716.388 0,50 58.443,62 37 0 
06-12-22 Bought 80.000 796.388 0,48 -38.600,00 20 0 
06-12-22 Sold -67.961 728.427 0,48 32.764,00 20 0 
07-12-22 Bought 144.200 872.627 0,47 -67.846,10 46 0 



 
07-12-22 Sold -144.200 728.427 0,47 67.860,52 56 0 
08-12-22 Bought 110.000 838.427 0,46 -51.040,00 51 0 
08-12-22 Sold -110.000 728.427 0,46 51.029,00 38 0 
09-12-22 Bought 123.000 851.427 0,47 -57.896,10 40 0 
09-12-22 Sold -123.000 728.427 0,47 57.920,70 37 0 
12-12-22 Bought 85.000 813.427 0,46 -39.346,50 32 0 
12-12-22 Sold -75.000 738.427 0,46 34.680,00 23 0 
13-12-22 Bought 80.000 818.427 0,46 -37.032,00 29 0 
13-12-22 Sold -90.000 728.427 0,46 41.589,00 32 0 
14-12-22 Bought 95.000 823.427 0,46 -43.842,50 29 0 
14-12-22 Sold -95.000 728.427 0,46 43.814,00 34 0 
15-12-22 Bought 83.500 811.927 0,46 -38.710,60 33 0 
15-12-22 Sold -75.756 736.171 0,46 35.059,88 27 0 
16-12-22 Bought 110.000 846.171 0,45 -49.093,00 42 0 
16-12-22 Sold -110.000 736.171 0,45 49.104,00 31 0 
17-12-22 Bought 80.000 816.171 0,45 -36.000,00 37 0 
17-12-22 Sold -80.000 736.171 0,45 35.928,00 30 0 
20-12-22 Bought 100.000 836.171 0,45 -44.650,00 44 0 
20-12-22 Sold -100.000 736.171 0,45 44.650,00 35 0 
21-12-22 Bought 80.000 816.171 0,46 -36.664,00 24 0 
21-12-22 Sold -90.000 726.171 0,46 41.193,00 37 0 
22-12-22 Bought 78.546 804.717 0,47 -36.767,38 21 0 
22-12-22 Sold -78.546 726.171 0,47 36.743,82 26 0 
23-12-22 Bought 79.844 806.015 0,48 -38.205,35 27 0 
23-12-22 Sold -92.588 713.427 0,48 44.312,62 30 0 
27-12-22 Bought 89.526 802.953 0,47 -42.471,13 31 0 
27-12-22 Sold -61.096 741.857 0,47 28.959,50 25 0 
28-12-22 Bought 122.469 864.326 0,46 -55.907,10 36 0 
28-12-22 Sold -122.469 741.857 0,46 55.907,10 35 0 
29-12-22 Bought 131.420 873.277 0,45 -59.585,83 39 0 
29-12-22 Sold -134.420 738.857 0,45 60.959,47 35 0 
30-12-22 Bought 116.048 854.905 0,45 -52.453,70 33 0 
30-12-22 Sold -116.048 738.857 0,45 52.349,25 27 0 

 


